Shawford Farm owners

Date
1790
1797
1831
1839
1841
1851
1856
1859

1861
1862
1864
1866
1867
1870
1871
1872
1875
1878
1883
1889
1923
1927
1930
1931
1932
1935
1935
1937
1939
1948
1957/8

Owners
Samuel Lloyd Harford
Mr Harford

Elizabeth HARFORD

Occupiers

James MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT

Henry MILLETT
Henry MILLETT
John GUNNING
John GUNNING
John GUNNING
Arthur TUCKER
Arthur TUCKER
Arthur TUCKER
Arthur TUCKER
Arthur TUCKER
William NOAD
Simon WINDEL
Simon WINDELL
W & A WINDELL
Simon WINDELL
A & S WINDELL
Simon WINDELL
A & S WINDELL
John CRAY
John CRAY

Edward Jn Noad CRAY

E J N CRAY
E J N CRAY

Supporting Documents
Notice of objections to enclosure of Rode Common 27 Aug 1790
Church rates

Newspaper report of death of James MILLETT on 24 Aug 1831
Road Tithe Apportionment
Census

Census

Church rates

Church rates

Census

Kelly's Directory

Church rates

Church rates

Kelly's Directory

Church rates

Church rates

Census

Morris' Directory

Kelly's Directory
Somersetshire Directory
Kelly's Directory

Kelly's Directory

Census

Kelly's Directory

Rode Directory

Kelly's Directory

Rode Directory

Kelly's Directory

Rode Directory

Rode Directory

Kelly's Directory

Frome & District Guide

Rode Directory
?



