Shawford Farm owners

Date	Owners	Occupiers	Supporting Documents
1790	Samuel Lloyd Harford		Notice of objections to enclosure of Rode Common 27 Aug 1790
1797	Mr Harford	James MILLETT	Church rates
1831		Henry MILLETT	Newspaper report of death of James MILLETT on 24 Aug 1831
1839	Elizabeth HARFORD	Henry MILLETT	Road Tithe Apportionment
1841		Henry MILLETT	Census
1851		Henry MILLETT	Census
1856		Henry MILLETT	Church rates
1859		Henry MILLETT	Church rates
			Census
1861		Henry MILLETT	Kelly's Directory
1862		Henry MILLETT	Church rates
1864		John GUNNING	Church rates
1866		John GUNNING	Kelly's Directory
1867		John GUNNING	Church rates
1870		Arthur TUCKER	Church rates
1871		Arthur TUCKER	Census
1872		Arthur TUCKER	Morris' Directory
1875		Arthur TUCKER	Kelly's Directory
1878		Arthur TUCKER	Somersetshire Directory
1883		William NOAD	Kelly's Directory
1889		Simon WINDEL	Kelly's Directory
1923		Simon WINDELL	Census
1927		W & A WINDELL	Kelly's Directory
1930		Simon WINDELL	Rode Directory
1931		A & S WINDELL	Kelly's Directory
1932		Simon WINDELL	Rode Directory
1935		A & S WINDELL	Kelly's Directory
1935		John CRAY	Rode Directory
1937		John CRAY	Rode Directory
1939		Edward Jn Noad CRAY	Kelly's Directory
1948		E J N CRAY	Frome & District Guide
1957/8		E J N CRAY	Rode Directory
			?